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expected to affect any employee adversely ;
cases of hardship if any will be individually considered and dealt with sympathetically.

LanllWlge ControyerBY between Tamil
N_d. and Celltre

2139. SHRI RANJIT SINGH
SHRI BAL ItAJ MADHOK :
SHRIHARDAYAL

DEVGUN:
SHRI D. C. SHARMA:
SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA:
Will the Minisler of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to stale:
(a) the effort. made to solve the language controversy between Tamil Nadu and the Centre;

(b) the progress made In the matters;
and

(c) what are the chances of the controversy being resolved In the near future?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOMF AFEAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) to (c).
The Central Government have on suitable occasions explained to the State their views on these aspects of their language policy in which differences with the Stale Govern·
ment bave persisted. Government arc hopeful that in due course tbe controversy would be resolved.

Alleged Murder of Student lIy B. S. F.
PereollDel

2140. SHRI GANESH GHOSH:
SHRI P. P. ESTHOSE :
SHRI P. GOPALAN :

Will Ihe Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleaaed to stale:

(a) whether It is a fact that a student from Maharashlra was killed at Gbarinda border in Punjab on the 12tb December, 1968 by the Bc>rder Security Force;

(b) if so, whether it i. also a fact that his father, II former M.P. reported the mlltter to tbe Superintendent of Police,
Amrilsar ; and

\.) ,. helher Ilny arrests have been made in this connection and if so, the names of penons arrested ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDY A CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) to (c).
No, Sir. However a similar incident took place on lhe 12/13th August, 1968. In tbat connection, atlention is invited to tbe reply. based on preliminary reports, given to Unstarred question No. 760 on 15th Novem·
ber, 1968. Some more information relat-inll to the same incident was also given In reply to question No. 5218 on the 20th December, 1968. II is since learnt that in the light of the findings of tbe magisterial enquiry, referred to in the abovc-mentiened replies to the Lok Sabha questions, the following persons have been arrested;

No. 31 Head constable Vir Singb
No. 569 Constable Ajlt Singh
No. 333 Constable Bhag Singh, and No. 259 Constable Balbir Singh.

Crime AmODg Border Security Poree

2141. SHRI GANESH GHOSH:
SHRI P. P. ESTHOSE :
SHRI P. GOPALAN :

Will the Mnister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) wbether it is a fact that in recent months crime is on the increase amongst the Border Security Force Jawan. and officials ; and

(b) If so, the remedial steps takcn by Government In the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STAlE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Question does not arise.
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